

9th Annual Fogarty Foundation Golf Invitational Raises \$250K for People with Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities

PROVIDENCE, RI, UNITED STATES, July 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- More than 100 golfers came out to support the John E. Fogarty Foundation on Monday, June 24th at Wannamoisett Country



Club. The foundation is proud to announce the event raised \$250,000— all to support our mission to fund inclusion programs and services that improve and enhance the lives of people with intellectual and developmental disabilities (I/DD) in Rhode Island.

The Golf Invitational attracted a select group of supporters for this highly anticipated charity event. The weather afforded a beautiful day on the course, keeping spirits and dedication to our cause high. Supporters also enjoyed a casual dinner and silent auction.

The auction featured donations of golf outings at the Westchester Country Club, Piping Rock, the Misquamicut Club, Newport Country Club, Wannamoisett Country Club, Shelter Harbor Country Club and more. Fine wines from the Peter Michael Winery and Dooney & Bourke bags were among the items auctioned off.

A special thanks to our major sponsors this year: Dooney & Bourke, ESPN, David Dorros, Tom & Mary McAndrew, George Bodenheimer, Hap & Geren Fauth, Peregrine Property Management, Nooney Family Charitable, Newman Dignan & Sheerar, Rockland Trust, Bank RI, Bank Newport, Marshall Ruben, Falvey Insurance, Wiggin and Dana LLP, Mechanics Cooperative Bank and Subaru of New England.

100% of the proceeds for the golf invitational go to support the mission of the John E. Fogarty Foundation for Persons with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (I/DD). Through our annual grant making program, the Fogarty Foundation supports Rhode Island organizations that provide innovative and inclusive programming for people with I/DD.

For further information, please contact us at info@fogartyfoundation.org.

☐ About the Fogarty Foundation☐☐ Founded in 1965 by the late Rhode Island Congressman, John E. Fogarty, the Fogarty Foundation is a philanthropic organization dedicated to improving and

enhancing the quality of life for individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities. Through our grant-making efforts, the foundation supports non-profit organizations that provide programs and services to promote independence, inclusion, and empowerment for people with I/DD. In recent years the Fogarty Foundation has awarded more than \$1.9 million in grant funding. For more information, please visit www.fogartyfoundation.org

###

Danielle Zavada
John E. Fogarty Foundation
+1 215-868-6668
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/726009760

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.